
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors % Complete

1 Submittals (Turnkey Review MTC & Design Team) 110 days Mon 
1/26/26

Fri 6/26/26 0%

34 Site Work 70 days Thu 1/8/26 Wed 
4/15/26

0%

35 Mobilization 1 day Thu 1/8/26 Thu 1/8/26 0%

36 Strip Site 5 days Thu 1/15/26 Wed 
1/21/26

35FS+4 days 0%

37 Rough Grade/Moisture Conditioning Building Pad 25 days Thu 1/22/26 Wed 
2/25/26

36 0%

38 Rough Grade Site 20 days Thu 2/26/26 Wed 
3/25/26

37 0%

39 Utilities 15 days Thu 3/26/26 Wed 
4/15/26

38 0%

40 Proofroll/Densities at Paving Areas 15 days Thu 3/26/26 Wed 
4/15/26

38 0%

41 Building Shell 97 days Thu 2/26/26 Fri 7/10/26 0%

42 Footings/Grade Beams - Invenergy/AEP/3rd 
Party Inspection

10 days Thu 2/26/26 Wed 
3/11/26

37,4 0%

43 Below Slab MEP - Invenergy/AEP/3rd Party 
Inspection

10 days Thu 3/12/26 Wed 
3/25/26

42 0%

44 Concrete Slab 5 days Thu 3/26/26 Wed 4/1/26 43 0%

45 Concrete Slab Continued/Cure Time 5 days Thu 4/2/26 Wed 4/8/26 44 0%

46 Storm Shelter CMU Walls - Invenergy/AEP/3rd 
Party Inspection

10 days Thu 4/9/26 Wed 
4/22/26

44FS+5 days,45 0%

47 Storm Shelter Deck 3 days Thu 4/23/26 Mon 
4/27/26

46 0%

48 Wood Trusses Delivery 1 day Mon 
4/20/26

Mon 
4/20/26

6FS+15 days 0%

49 Wood Framing Package - Delivery 5 days Thu 4/9/26 Wed 
4/15/26

45 0%

50 Wood Framing - Install - Invenergy/AEP/3rd Party
Inspection

22 days Thu 4/9/26 Fri 5/8/26 49FS-5 days,45 0%

51 Exterior Waterproofing 10 days Mon 
5/11/26

Fri 5/22/26 50,48 0%

52 Exterior Masonry 15 days Mon 
5/25/26

Fri 6/12/26 51 0%

53 Exterior Windows & Storefront Openings/Doors 10 days Mon 
6/15/26

Fri 6/26/26 52 0%

54 Exterior Hardie Board 10 days Mon 
6/29/26

Fri 7/10/26 53 0%

55 Standing Seam Roof & Soffit Panels 23 days Wed 
5/13/26

Fri 6/12/26 50FS+2 days 0%

56 Overhead Doors 3 days Mon 
6/29/26

Wed 7/1/26 53 0%

57 Interior Finish Out 94 days Mon 
5/11/26

Thu 9/17/26 0%

58 Above Ceiling MEP Rough-in - Invenergy/AEP 
Inspection

35 days Mon 
5/11/26

Fri 6/26/26 50 0%

1/26 6/26
Submittals (Turnkey Review MTC & Design Team)

1/8 4/15
Site Work

1/8 1/8
Mobilization

1/15 1/21
Strip Site

1/22 2/25
Rough Grade/Moisture Conditioning Building Pad

2/26 3/25
Rough Grade Site

3/26 4/15
Utilities

3/26 4/15
Proofroll/Densities at Paving Areas

2/26 7/10
Building Shell

2/26 3/11
Footings/Grade Beams - Invenergy/AEP/3rd Party Inspection

3/12 3/25
Below Slab MEP - Invenergy/AEP/3rd Party Inspection

3/26 4/1
Concrete Slab

4/2 4/8
Concrete Slab Continued/Cure Time

4/9 4/22
Storm Shelter CMU Walls - Invenergy/AEP/3rd Party Inspection

4/23 4/27
Storm Shelter Deck

4/20 4/20
Wood Trusses Delivery

4/9 4/15
Wood Framing Package - Delivery

4/9 5/8
Wood Framing - Install - Invenergy/AEP/3rd Party Inspection

5/11 5/22
Exterior Waterproofing

5/25 6/12
Exterior Masonry

6/15 6/26
Exterior Windows & Storefront Openings/Doors

6/29 7/10
Exterior Hardie Board

5/13 6/12
Standing Seam Roof & Soffit Panels

6/29 7/1
Overhead Doors

5/11 9/17
Interior Finish Out

5/11 6/26
Above Ceiling MEP Rough-in - Invenergy/AEP Inspection
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59 Interior Framing (Wood Framing Continued) - 
Invenergy/AEP/3rd Party Inspection

10 days Mon 
5/11/26

Fri 5/22/26 50 0%

60 HM Frame Install 10 days Mon 
6/22/26

Fri 7/3/26 59FS+20 days 0%

61 In wall MEP Rough-in 11 days Mon 
5/18/26

Mon 6/1/26 59FS-5 days 0%

62 Gyp Board 15 days Tue 5/26/26 Mon 
6/15/26

61FS-5 days 0%

63 Tape/Texture/Paint 15 days Mon 
6/15/26

Fri 7/3/26 62FS-3 days,55 0%

64 Acoustic Ceiling 10 days Mon 7/6/26 Fri 7/17/26 63,58,60 0%

65 MEP Top out 16 days Mon 
7/20/26

Mon 
8/10/26

64 0%

66 Flooring 16 days Mon 
7/20/26

Mon 
8/10/26

64 0%

67 Millwork 10 days Mon 
7/27/26

Fri 8/7/26 64FS+5 days 0%

68 Toilet Accessories & Partitions 5 days Tue 8/11/26 Mon 
8/17/26

66 0%

69 Misc Owner Items - Lockers and Appliances 5 days Tue 8/11/26 Mon 
8/17/26

66 0%

70 Final Paint 6 days Tue 8/11/26 Tue 8/18/26 66,67 0%

71 Final Clean 3 days Wed 
8/19/26

Fri 8/21/26 70 0%

72 Substantial Completion 0 days Fri 8/28/26 Fri 8/28/26 71FS+5 days 0%

73 Punchlist/Final Completion 0 days Thu 9/17/26 Thu 9/17/26 72FS+14 days 0%

74 Site Work Continued 84 days Thu 4/16/26 Tue 8/11/26 0%

75 Gravel Laydown Yard 20 days Thu 4/16/26 Wed 
5/13/26

40 0%

76 Water Well/Service to building 10 days Thu 5/14/26 Wed 
5/27/26

75 0%

77 Site Fencing 20 days Thu 5/28/26 Wed 
6/24/26

76 0%

78 Concrete Paving - Invenergy/AEP/3rd Party 
Inspection

20 days Thu 6/11/26 Wed 7/8/26 75FS+20 days 0%

79 Septic System 10 days Mon 
6/15/26

Fri 6/26/26 76,55 0%

80 Oil Storage Pad - Invenergy/AEP/3rd Party 
Inspection

10 days Thu 6/25/26 Wed 7/8/26 77 0%

81 Oil Storage PEMB Delivery 1 day Thu 7/9/26 Thu 7/9/26 80 0%

82 Oil Storage PEMB Erection 10 days Fri 7/10/26 Thu 7/23/26 81 0%

83 Final Grading and Agg Base at Laydown Yard 11 days Thu 7/9/26 Thu 7/23/26 80 0%

84 Landscaping 9 days Thu 7/30/26 Tue 8/11/26 78FS+15 days 0%

5/11 5/22
Interior Framing (Wood Framing Continued) - Invenergy/AEP/3rd Party Inspection

6/22 7/3
HM Frame Install

5/18 6/1
In wall MEP Rough-in

5/26 6/15
Gyp Board

6/15 7/3
Tape/Texture/Paint

7/6 7/17
Acoustic Ceiling

7/20 8/10
MEP Top out

7/20 8/10
Flooring

7/27 8/7
Millwork

8/11 8/17
Toilet Accessories & Partitions 

8/11 8/17
Misc Owner Items - Lockers and Appliances

8/11 8/18
Final Paint

8/19 8/21
Final Clean

8/28
Substantial Completion 

9/17
Punchlist/Final Completion 

4/16 8/11
Site Work Continued

4/16 5/13
Gravel Laydown Yard

5/14 5/27
Water Well/Service to building

5/28 6/24
Site Fencing

6/11 7/8
Concrete Paving - Invenergy/AEP/3rd Party Inspection

6/15 6/26
Septic System

6/25 7/8
Oil Storage Pad - Invenergy/AEP/3rd Party Inspection

7/9 7/9
Oil Storage PEMB Delivery

7/10 7/23
Oil Storage PEMB Erection

7/9 7/23
Final Grading and Agg Base at Laydown Yard

7/30 8/11
Landscaping
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